2017 Ponca Indians

VARSITY

NAME
1 Alexa Van Dyke
2 Abby Schweers
4 Josie Reid
6 Brooklyn Bacon
7 Alyssa Crosgrove
8 Kortney Fethkenher
10 Kaci Day
11 Dana Kratke
12 Kelsey Fields

14L Sophie Kramper

Coaches:

Managers:

15 Emma Kneifl
Grace Salmen

JV
8 Kortney Fethkenher

20 Morgan Janssen
21 Maggie McGill
23 Meg Keller
25 Bree Gill
26 ' Katy Kastning
29 Dana Kratke
30 Brooklyn Bacon
32 Morgan Nelson
34 Katie Meister
42 Nicole Piccoli

CTeam
20 Morgan Janssen
21 Maggie McGill
22 Daityn Chase
26 Katy Kastning
24 Kelsey Hamar
27 Hailey Solomon
31 Emma Webb
33 Ayla Arbuthnot
35 Maddy Riley
40 Olivia Hrouda
41 Grace Dorcey

Head Coach: Jessica Templeman

Assistant Coaches: LaRita Stewart and Katie
Ludwig

Gracie Voss

Grade Height
12 5'5
12 5'5

9 5'10
11 5'4

95'6
11 5'6
10 5'9
10 5'3
12 5'7
12 5'5
12 5'5
11 5'10

11 5'6
11 5'8
10 5'6
10 5'5
10 5'7
11 5'6
10 5'5
11 5'4
10 5'7
11 5'6
12 5'6

11 5'8
10 5'6
10 5'6
11 5'6
11 5'8
10 5'5
11 5'8

95'8

95'8
10 5'5
10 5'5



2017-18 Ponca Volleyball Letter Winners

Brooklyn Bacon Alyssa Crosgrove
Kaci Day Kortney Fethkenher
Kelsey Fields Emma Kneifl
Sophie Kramper Dana Kratke

Josie Reid , Abby Schweers

Alexa Van Dyke
2017-18 All-Conference Recipients

Kelsey Fields
Sophie Kramper
Kaci Day

Josie Reid

2017-18 Honorable Mention All-Conference Recipients

Abby Schweers
Alexa Van Dyke



Ponca (29-6)

DATE

OPPONENT
8/24/2017 Wayne
8/31/2017 Emerson-Hubbard
8/31/2017 Homer
9/5/2017 Randolph
7-Sep Laurel-Concord-Coleridge
8-Sep Pierce
9-Sep Hartington Cedar Catholic
9-Sep Lutheran High Northeast
9-Sep BRLD
9/12/2017 Winnebago
9/12/2017 Allen
9/14/2017 Homer
9/19/2017 @ Emerson-Hubbard
23-Sep Oakland-Craig
23-Sep Scribner-Snyder
23-Sep Elkhorn Valley
26-Sep Emerson-Hubbard
26-Sep Wynot
26-Sep Allen
9/28/2017 Pierce
9/28/2017 Dakota Valley SD
10/3/2017 Wakefield
10/5/2017 Hartington CC
10/10/2017 @ Vermillion SD
10/12/2017 Walthill
10/12/2017 Hartington-Newcastle
10/17/2017 Laurel CC
21-Oct Bloomfield
21-Oct Wakefield
23-Oct Winside
24-Oct Creighton
10/30/2017 Hartington-Newcastle
10/31/2017 Hartington Cedar Catholic
11/4/2017 North Platte St. Patrick's
11/9/2017 NE Christian

TotalPoints:

Win %:

Average Points:

85.29%
44.294

CLASS
C1
D2
€2
D1
C2
C1
C2
c2
c2
C1
D2
C2
D2
Cc2
D2
D1
D2
D2
D2
C1

Cc2
c2

D1
c2
c2
D2
Cc2
D2
c2
c2
c2
c2
c2



Light Serve Ace Sol
Name |Grade |Position | Jersey | Height| Digs : © O I Kills | Assists
No. Receptions | Serves | Blocks
Sophie 1, |p, 14 54 325 399 37 o 5 |6
Kramper
Alexa 12 S 1 5.5 200 |47 31 17 32 722
VanDyke
Abby 12 |omps |2 54 |28 |252 20 |24 |126 |15
Schweers
Josie Reid |9 MH/LS |4 5.10 | 187 |357 35 57 263 |21
Brooklyn 1 DS 6 5.3 10 |5 2 0 0 |0
Bacon
Alyssa g RE/M |7 57 |92 |o8 14 |2 |6 |a
Crosgrove
Kortney
i RH 8 56 |4 |3 0 0 1 1|0
KaciDay |10 MH 10 5.8 204 |255 48 37 166 |22
Dana
ol 10 S 11 53 5 16 1 0 0 |5
Kelsey 115 |onm 12 57 |61 |133 0 18 |200 |5
Fields




'VOLLEYBALL RECORDS 1979-2017

Individual Records

Highest Serving Percentage In A Season (over 100 serves only)

1
2
3.
4.
5
6
7

Kianna Kramper
Rachel Bentz
Rachel Bentz
Sarah Crosgrove
Sophie Kramper
Sadie Finnegan
Kianna Kramper

99%
98%
98%
98%
97%
97%
97%

Most Serves In Bounds In A Career

Most Ace Serves In A Season

1
2
3
4.
5
6
7

1. Sadie Finnegan

2. Elizabeth Watchorn
3. Rachel Bentz

4. Jamie Keller

5. Kianna Kramper

Elizabeth Watchorn
Elizabeth Watchorn
Megan Pollard

Leah Miller
Elizabeth Watchorn
Kristi Wellenstein
Kaci Day

Most Assists In A Career

1
2
3.
4
5

Sadie Finnegan
Krystal Richards
Telisha Mari
Tori Peterson
Jamie Keller

1,109
843
783
729
605

80
77
65
57
48
48
48

2,452
1,002
775
684
677

261
320
301
189
270
261
219

2013-2016
2013-2016
2013-2016
1996-1999
2011-2014

2016
2015
2011
1999
2014
1999
2017

2013-2016
2010-2012
2007-2009
2000-2002
1996-1999

2014
2015
2016
2008
2016
2014
2013



Most Assists In a Season

1. Sadie Finnegan 863 2016
2. Sadie Finnegan 795 2015
3. Alexa Van Dyke 722 2017
4. Sadie Finnegan 591 2014
5. Krystal Richards 558 2012
6. Jennifer Richards 447 : 2006

Most Kills In A Season

1. Elizabeth Watchorn 493 2016
2. Elizabeth Watchorn 351 2015
3. Josie Reid 263 2017
4. Elizabeth Watchorn 232 2014
5. Kianna Kramper 217 2014
6. Crystal Rush 208 2007

Most Kills In A Career

1. Elizabeth Watchorn 1,190 2013-2016
2. Kianna Kramper 440 2011-2014
3. Kelli Taylor 434 1996-1999
4. Megan Pollard 417 2009-2012
5. Belinda Bostwick 365 1987-1990

Most Ace Blocks In A Season

1. AbieVan Dyke 53 2016
2. KariTaylor 53 2001
3. Grace Salmen 50 2016
4. KariTaylor 47 2000
5. Kari Taylor 47 1988

Most Ace Blocks in A Career

1. Kianna Kramper 189 2011-2014
2. KariTaylor 116 1998-2001
3. Jami Peterson 116 1996-1999
4. Abie VanDyke 99 2013-2016
5. Elizabeth Watchorn 85 2013-2016



ADDITIONAL AWARD/RECOGNITION FOR FALL ACTIVITY NIGHT 2017
Volleyball

Academic All State

e Sophie Kramper
e Abby Schweers

All Conference 1t Team

e Sophie Kramper
e Kelsey Fields

e Josie Reid

e Kaci Day

All Conference Honorable Mention

e Alexa Van Dyke
e Abby Schweers

Softball

Best Offensive Player - Taylor Lamprecht
Best Defensive Player - Sydni Hughes
Most Improved Player - Jordan Lamprecht

Academic All State

e Taylor Lamprecht
e Alison Brennan






